

C.R.(NDPS) 126/25 (CIS R No. 126/25)
CNR- WBDJ12-000127-2025

Order no.12

Dated- 11.03.2026

Today is fixed for production and IO report.

Accused Pradip Sarkar is produced from J/C.

Lawyer hazira is filed for the accused person.

In view of the letter dtd. 11.03.2026 of the local Bar Association not to pass any adverse order, the case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

To **25.03.2026** for production and IO report.

D/C by me

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court
(NDPS), Siliguri I/c

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court
(NDPS), Siliguri I/c